FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-17-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Conveying Party Name Chevron Chemical Company Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation X Other Limited Liability Company Conveying Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached X Other Limited Liability Company Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached X Other Limited Liability Company Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Eastman Chemical Company Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Eastman Chemical Company	on Date ay Year
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Conveying Party Name Chevron Chemical Company LLC Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Formerly Chevron Chemical Company Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation X Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Corrective Date Month Day Year O9 30 99 Execution Month Day Execution Month Day Execution Month Day Execution Month Day O9 30 O9 30 Execution Month Day O9 30 O9 30 O9 30 O9 30 Execution Month Day O9 30 Execution Mon	on Date ay Year
Correction of P10 Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Chevron Chemical Company LLC 99 30 Formerly Chevron Chemical Company Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Asso X Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	ay Year 99
Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party	ay Year 99
Name Chevron Chemical Company LLC Formerly Chevron Chemical Company Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation X Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Month Day Delaware Month Day Month Day Delaware Month Day Delaware Month Day Month Day Month Day Delaware Month Day Month Day Month Day Month Day Delaware Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	ay Year 99
Name Chevron Chemical Company LLC Formerly Chevron Chemical Company Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Asso X Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	99
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associated X Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	ciatior
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associated X Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	ciation
X Other Limited Liability Company Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	Ciaudi
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Featman Chemical Company	
Maine Eastman Chemical Company	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 100 North Eastman Road, Building 75	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Kingsport Tennessee 37660	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving p	
X Corporation Association Association Association Association	n
appointment of a domestic	n arty is
Other representative should be attack (Designation must be a separate	n party is tes, an hed.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington Em ARX

FORM Expires 06/	PTO-1618B
Expires con	56155

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	IRAULIIIARA			
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name Betty J. Boshears				
Address (line 1) Eastman Chemical Company				
Address (line 2) 100 North Eastman Road				
Address (line 3) Kingsport, Tennessee 37660				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (423) 229-6333			
Name Betty J. Boshears.				
Address (line 1) Eastman Chemical Company				
Address (line 2) 100 North Eastman Road				
Address (line 3) Kingsport, Tennessee 37660				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
	on Number(e)			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number or the Registration Number of Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number or the Registration Number of Number or				
•••	Registration Number(s)			
Trademark Application Number(s)	1926998 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
	1)20)90			
	1763877			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of p	roperties involved. # 2			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed [Deposit Account X			
Deposit Account	75 posit / 1650 u.t.			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 05-0221				
Deposit Account	Number: #			
Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes $oxed{X}$ No $oxed{oxed{L}}$			
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Betty J. Boshears	Just Boshears 11/4/99			
	Signature Date Signed			

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., formerly doing business as a Delaware, U.S.A., corporation known as Chevron Chemical Company and having an address of 1301 McKinney, Houston, Texas 77022 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks on the attached Schedules A and B; and

WHEREAS, EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., and having its place of business at 100 N. Eastman Road, Bldg. 75, Kingsport, Tennessee 37662-5002 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations and applications for registrations thereof indicated on Schedules A and B.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to record assignments of registrations of trademarks as aforesaid, to reflect on the records of the applicable trademark office or registry the assignment of the registrations indicated on Schedules A and B effected hereby, and to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR agrees that, upon request and without further consideration, it will sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally assist ASSIGNEE in perfecting and recording titles to the trademarks listed in Schedules A and B throughout the world.

ASSIGNEE shall bear all responsibility and expense for preparing any instrument of assignment or transfer from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE and for recording the same, any fee or tax levied thereon, and all prosecution and maintenance costs incurred with respect to the trademarks.

ASSIGNOR shall retain the exclusive right to bring and maintain actions for, and to settle, release and compromise claims for infringement of, the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedules A and B occurring prior to the date hereof and to retain the proceeds thereof.

29

Except as otherwise expressly provided herein, no obligation is hereby assumed by either ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNEE to maintain, prosecute, enforce or litigate, file, assert or defend any trademark, or any application therefor, listed on Schedules A and B.

CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC

Title: Dennet Marayer Offices & Markey

Date Signed: September 30, 1999

Approved as to form

CCC Law Department

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Regis. No.	Int'l Class	Goods	Expires
EBAC	1926998	6	Synthetic ethylene copolymer resins sold in pellet form for general industrial use	October 17, 2005
EMAC	1763877	6	Synthetic ethylene copolymer resins sold in pellet form for general industrial use	April 13, 2003

AT - 1051359v4 [Word97]

SCHEDULE B

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.
EBAC	Cambodia	3212
EBAC	Laos	1950
EBAC	Vietnam	10878
EMAC	Cambodia	3211
EMAC	Laos	1949
EMAC	Vietnam	10879

RECORDED: 11/10/1999

1359v4 [Word97]